## 

07-27-1998

:C

08-12-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM P OMB No

: 444; 14; 44; 44; 44; 44; 44; 45; 46; 46; 46; 46;

Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10(	0790554 ned original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Analytical Technology, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Orion Research, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ▼ Corporation-State Deleware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes № No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ▼ Assignment ☐ Merger	Internal Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N☐ Other	If assignee is not domictied in the United States, a domestic representative designations attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No {Designations must be a separate document from assignment} Additional name(s) \$\frac{1}{2}\$ addressies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nbers attached? I Yes I No  6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Ernest V. Linek Internal Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts Cushman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 130 Water Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 0210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Output  Description:	information is true and correct and any attached ogoy is a true copy :			
Ernest V. Linek	mb. Janiel \$/23/98			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages in	Signature Date Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0912 08/06/1998 Jak 01 FC:481

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Analytical Technology, Inc. (hereafter ATI), a corporation of Delaware, whose business address is The Schrafft Center, 529 Main Street, Boston, Massachusetts, 02129, warrants that it is the owner of the trademark "CAHN" for the goods recited in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 878,181, as shown in the Assignment Records of the USPTO at Reel No. 0993/0214, and

WHEREAS, Orion Research, Inc. (hereafter "ORION"), a corporation of Massachusetts, whose principal place of business is at 500 Cummings Center, Beverly, Massachusetts, 01915-6199, is desirous of acquiring all of ATI's right, title and interest in the trademark "CAHN", together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above-identified U.S. Registration and any and all foreign trademarks or applications for trademark registration thereof;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ATI hereby grants and assigns unto ORION, all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in the trademark "CAHN" together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark and all trademark registrations and trademark applications thereof.

This ass	signment is	executed at	Beverly, MA	, this 22nd	day of
July	1998.				

dames Barbookles

President - Analytical Technology, Inc.

Document No. 12783

RECORDED: 07/27/1998